Date: March 11, 2025	Item Number:Resolution Number:
	☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Sonoma County Water Agency (Sonoma Water)

Amending the Department Allocation List, Effective February 18, 2025.

Whereas, on November 8, 2022, Sonoma Water's Board of Directors approved the addition of a 2-year time-limited Water Agency Resource Programs Technician II to conduct fish monitoring required by the Russian River Biological Opinion which expires March 1, 2025; and

Whereas, Sonoma Water, through a subcontract with CA Sea Grant, will receive funds through September 2026 and thereafter will have a direct contract with U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) that provides funding to carry out USACE monitoring to comply with the 2025 Russian River Biological Opinion; and

Whereas, Sonoma Water is requesting approval to convert 1.0 Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Time-Limited Water Agency Resource Programs Technician II to ongoing; and

Whereas, the Human Resources Department has reviewed the job duties of the positions and determined that the job classification change is appropriate; and

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Department Allocation List of Sonoma Water is hereby revised as follows, effective February 18, 2025.

Budget	Job		Existing	Change In	New Total	Duration/
Section/		Class Title	Positions	Position	Allocation	
Subsection	Class		In Class Allocation For Class	For Class	End Date	

Resolution #25-Date: 3/11/2025

Page 2

33010100 Water Agency Resource Programs Technician II	4.0	0.0	4.0	Ongoing
---	-----	-----	-----	---------

Directors:

Hermosillo: Rabbitt: Coursey: Gore: Hopkins:

Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstain:

So Ordered.